
Aging & Disability Resource Center Board of Directors 

 
Consists of 11 members appointed by the Chair of the County Board, upon advice of the Committee on 
Administration, and subject to confirmation of the County Board.   The ADRC Board meets on the third 
Wednesday of each month at 4:00 pm at the Eau Claire County Courthouse. 

Ruth Adix, 611 10th Street West, Altoona WI  54720 
715-855-8988    raadix2@yahooo.com 
 
Carl Anton, 313 Main Street, Augusta WI 54722 
715-286-5415 715-533-1655   carl.anton@co.eau-claire.wi.us  
 
Kimberly Cronk, 1019 Huebsch Boulevard, Eau Claire WI 54701 
715-475-8119   715-831-8130   kimberly.cronk@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 
Thomas Christopherson, 2921 6th Street, Eau Claire WI 54703 
715-831-1270 715-559-3370   turtlet48@yahoo.com 
 
Jason Endres, 4560 Springfield Drive, Eau Claire WI 54701 
715-831-1898    715-579-2637   Jason54701@gmail.com  
 
Lauri Malnory, E4600 Hickory Road, Eau Claire WI  54701 
715-828-1685   715-852-3075   lmalnory@ecasd.us 
 
Sandra McKinney, 2235 9th Street, Eau Claire WI 54703 
715-858-3341 715-858-3341   sandra.mckinney@co.eau-claire.wi.us  
 
David Mortimer, 304 Sixth Avenue, Eau Claire WI  54703 
217-381-5483   david.mortimer@co.eau-claire.wi.us  
 
Chair, Stella Pagonis, 1019 10th Street, Altoona WI 54720 
715-835-5007 stella.pagonis@co.eau-claire.wi.us 
 
Mary Pierce, E205 Woodridge Drive, Eau Claire WI 54701 
715-598-9307     715-579-4778    mary@laughlady.com      marypierce.mfhs@att.net  
 
Vice Chair, Katherine Schneider, 222 McKinley, Eau Claire WI  54701 
715-833-0977   schneiks@uwec.edu  
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